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ZEFIVT b~ O—2 0 BAHETERD
Assendelft de Coningh, C.T. van : Mijn verblijf in Japan. Amsterdam, Gebroeders Kraay, 1856. 22.7 x 14.2 cm., quarter
leather, rubbed, library stamp to titlepage, small bookseller's label. 250,000

* A4SV BEEOLTE CHRAMDIB -H1F(CRA UcEBE N RH UBEDHKEICDWNT, [FUDHESISER L. OBICRTAELTREDT
FITULIEBD, ASI\V RO RIBETORBEICIFUED. RIBETOABTFR - BEDOHKT - 74 59850 HAEADHREEL(CDOLTHINTL
3. IFERICOVCOERDHDD. KESDRRICIDDBDTEFEN, BAEEE. BN BEKYI. BEH. 23UNOM5H.

JOYZY BARMRAESE (AR

Golownin, W. M.: Voyage de M. Golovnin, Capitaine de vaisseau de la Marine Impériale de Russie, contenant le récit
de sa captivité chez les Japonois, pendant les années 1811, 1812 et 1813, et ses observations sur 'empire du Japon; suivi de la
relation du voyage de M. Ricord. Trad. sur la version allemande; par J.-B.-B. Eyri¢s.Paris, Gide Fils, 1818. 20.5 x 13.5 cm.,
quarter calf, marbled edges, slightly rubbed. 2 vols. 300,000

*JOJZ2 (1776-183D) [F. OV 7P DBELE. T« 7FSEBEE VT8N CHES) FICT hOT. F Y UAMBSZAIELUTVDEE. MEFEICHE
SASNT 243y BTSN, ZTDROVFEICLOTALT vYAISETSNCHRILAMNT - SHEREHEIRICRRS N, KOBNDOHL
ZER O IBAMINE) (O 758, FIRR18165F) (FIUFREEEICEIRS Nz, AFF18IBFFIDLRIM. BFFEE. MEN. AP Y =E.

2) 3)

P UN—))  BAREREUGEE LR

Humbert, A.: Japan and the Japanese Illustrated. Translated by Mrs. Cashel Hoey and
edited by H. W. Bates. London, Bentley, 1874. 31.2 x 24.0 cm., pictorial cloth, slightly
rubbed, ex-libris. 160,000

* TA-7N—)b(1819-1900) (FR A RTEFDEETHD. SHERHEEDDEDIEAY. 1863F (XA 3
F) BEFNHEDCHEHFRE UCRE. BFEOHFEMETICEDMN05 BREDFBERICHIFDOEAD
EHiE—EMB. BB, FEL, IR R FHELE—DRBEZIY—IL- T2 BV RIFEICEFEUC. T
NUFDBIC 2BARICEESH SN DY (Le Japon illustre. Paris, Hachette,1870). &ZE(FZDIHERR.
"‘NEADBRICEER ZEEN(TIHWVC 18R DIEIEZ D D, feATOXE. MEN,

Lo—~iR : 7Y —XBAIEREEHRET
Leupe, PA.: Reize van Maarten Gerritsz. Vries in 1643 naar het Noorden en Oosten
van Japan, volgens het journaal gehouden door C.]J. Coen, op het schip Castricum ...
Met de daarbij behoorende kaart en eenige fac-similés, en geographische en ethnogra-
phische aanteckeningen, tevens dienende tot een zeemansgids naar Jezo, Krafto en de
Kurilen, en stukken over de taal en voortbrengselen der Aino-landen, van Jonkheer PE von
Siebold. Amsterdam, E Muller, 1858. 23.2 x 14.0 cm., paperbound, slightly worn, front
flyleaf cut off, ex-libris. 350,000
% lgi@ﬁ%’( ~ NRBOGmZERI(IT <§§E%§>Q7KEIRZS’) BAILSZE LA SV IRMERTD T U —X(F,
FEEZIRY—FT VSV MERR) ). BHEEZ[IVIIZ—RTY MNERE) IEmiUTc, AEEFRIC
BT UIciiUBR O — >V ICKDHUBEC. ¥— ML MIKDIFHRZRT . M. BN, FIRE U 1/28#E.

XSV BE @)

Meijlan, G.E: Japan. Voorgesteld in schetsen over de zeden en gebruiken van dat rijk,
bijzonder over de Ingezetenen der stad Nagasaky. Uitgegeven door J. H. Tobias. Amsterdam, M.
Westerman & Zoon, 1830. 22.2 x 13.5 cm., boards, binding broken, library stamp. 600,000

#* XA 52 (1785-1831) [FERA » REMDREHRE B EZBEE Ulck, 1827(XK10) F(CH S5V DRI
HEEERE UCHADTIZEAIS, EERICEUIY—RIL hBHFIORERDIZHIC, 75V IRIDE
FEEUTFRZRS oI A TH D, AEIFEABERICHDFIAF L IFSHORREEICEDE
EDNICHDT. BB|DSAH O TVD. REIF. BERDBIAPEERD SOERNESRE. RIBOMHE.
BoHE., RH. 558 ABLEELVEEICDIE O TV, ¥EE k. 2ROITET 77 F Y MZIR.
EfiR, BARN, BR. EICESH. Mk
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(1) B & &

EVIRXR RA Y FHHEREEHCIT (WETR)
Montanus, A. : Gedenkwaerdige Gesantschappen der Oost-Indische Maetschappy in ‘t Vereenigde Nederland, aen de
Kaisaren van Japan: Vervaetende Wonderlijke voorvallen op de Togt der Nederlandsche Gesanten: Beschryving Van de
Dorpen, Sterkten, Steden, Landschappen, Tempels, Gods-diensten, Dragten, Gebouwen, Dieren, Gewasschen, Bergen,
Fonteinen, vereeuwde en nieuwe ootlogs-daeden der Japanders. Amsterdam, Jacob Meurs, 1669. 33.0 x 21.5 cm., contempo-
rary calf, slightly rubbed, some small tears repaired, occasional waterstains, ex-libris. 1,400,000
*Z5UFNEYHR A (1625-1683) (338E UIRROTEN TR, ABIFHEDEA ¥ RAHNS BRI CRBETBEPA TXZRTORE
EREEBOTHITUIZE D, T HLEAHSIFEHLAIEICOITOREEADZEOMENSNTHD, MILNHILAEBERAEDTTREBREL. 7
SUSDEH, HEMIIEORIR. FROKF. FUANRNDBEDERFIRRNSNTWVNS, CDASVFEMEDEIC, ®HEE. TS5V R,
RAVEREICRES N, Ofa. BN 1. 2AKORM. 71RONHRZINSD D, FFER. DEIEIES. ENICKYZE, BER.

T4 ANV BARUAHE IR 7
Overmeer Fisscher, ].E van.: Bijdrage tot de kennis van het Japansche Rijk. Amsterdam, J. Miiller, 1833. 30.5 x 24.5 cm.,
pictorial boards, binding broken, library stamp to titlepage, a few waterstain. 300,000

#* 7 4 ZN)L (1799-?) [F1820~29F B A4 SV T BERICEHE L. 1822FEmERDIFSHICHEIT Uiz, TORE. AREMICEDVLCAEHAR
DHFICNTDHF S ZBD Ul AW THRELIDSEESN. BRICEHRE. EEEFICKD [BRRMBHE] 8L THRS N ETH
5Nd. BAEDRMBZHEZISRORR (BE) ZINGE. GARR. REGH. SEoN. @B, —8KY=.

YIUNIVD BFHKCIT (LETR) 24
Thunberg, C. P.: Voyages de C. P. Thunberg au Japon, par le Cap de Bonne-Espérance, les Isles de la Sonde, & c.
Traduits, rédigés et augmentés de notes considérables sur la Religion, le Gouvernement, le Commerce I'Industrie et les
Langues de ces différentes contrées, particuli¢rement sur le Javan et le Malai; par L. Langles, revus par J.B. Lamark. Paris,
Dandré, Garnery et Obré, 1796. 20.0 x 13.0 cm., contemporary calf, slightly rubbed, leaves browned and spotted.

4 vols. 440,000

*ADIT—TUDBYREY NIV (b= RU)E F5VTRA Y RRHOERME UC7HBFICAEICRES N, LR 1§87 BZD(T
THEDOEENEEMZETODcHSHAMREITZEL. IFER1788~BFE(CHIFTTINSDREER(FZ TUNDBLOHZD) ZX EHTHAT
Ulzo AERFRCDRFZ TSV ADRFZES VIV AMAR UL RBRFEEFFDZARERDLHTHD. HEICBIFDABLERE.
HADEX, B, B, S5/ RH X2 i JfE. Boa. BEYICOVTEHERICEDRENTWVS, DiE&EDM . 288 DRM7ZINER, 1L
HEkia (1893-1943) &, CDILERMZEB EICIY ANILITBACIT I ZED Ulc, BEICEERTERD. BABOET—EDHOHFITSNTND,
BFFER. DEN. AMEH. A RSV =. 2P0, —8ELT B,
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9) AYXRS-/)\— R BXRRUCIT =22

Bird, I.L.: Unbeaten Tracks in Japan. An account of travels in the interior, including visits to the aborigines of Yezo and the
shrines of Nikké and Isé. London, J. Murray, 1880, 1st/ 2nd ed. 20.5 x 14 cm., half morocco, slightly worn, ex-libris.
2 vols. 50,000

100 I\FIS5—: 714 XDICERERB
Batchelor, J.: The Ainu and their Folk-Lore. With one hundred and thirty-seven illustrations from photographs and from
sketches by the author. London, The Religious Tract Society, 1901. 22 x 14 cm., pictorial cloth, slightly rubbed, ex-libris. 720,000
* 1879FEN BI1VF(COED 7 A AINDTEEE Z1TV. 7 A ADEEB X LZRR UEHEN/ (F T 5—DFE,

1) AR BRCHIFDHER-— G
Smith, G.: Ten Weeks in Japan. London, Longman, Green, Longman and Roberts, 1861. 22 x 14.5 cm., half calf, folding
map, ex-libris. 70,000
% 1860FERB UEEAE I NUTPHXEHY 33— - AZRCKDRIEG - #E/| - IFDHER. ITEMRIK. KAk 8 KUNER.

9) 10)

12) (FER) ZFHEOEREE 192500005 —— 13) é:}'l:mf] 1} _\E'Eg) i*bﬂl S h Eieh
Great Masters of Ukiyoé. Calendar for 1912. 12.2 x 18.8 cm. amberiain, .11 € Serpent with tight
FAME EAIEAER 50,000 Heads. 18.2 x 12.2 cm.

’ BRI ah3E RAIIERER 30,000

14) —)IFEE  NEBAFRCE -SHEAREZH
33.3 x 24.0 cm. / 34.5 x 22.8 cm. % 10,000

15A) KR RF IR 111 65,000

MR)RIIEYER BRE Y ReRRZH ST
FRA B4

15B) ET « : RIGDHRIE & HE1E

Mody, N.H.N.: A Collection of Nagasaki Colour
Prints and Paintings. Showing the Influence of Chinese
and European Art on That of Japan. Rutland/Tokyo,
Tuttle, 1979. With many color & b/w plates. 31.5 x 23.5
cm., cloth, dust jacket, stamp to titlepage. 30,000

15C) R LF hiRFIRSHE LEE1 i 75,000

NHENEMRE fIEHE®E RE0080 a5 (D 5RE 28K
FOAER)  BAAN4F
14)



(1) B & &

16) (BRBHAEEN) SAEXE(ENEERE):
SENOESESH
Takagi, T.: The "Ceremonial Tea" Observance in
Japan. Kobe/ Kyoto, Tamamura, 1907. 18.2 x 25.8 cm.,
oblong cloth with color plate, 24 hand-colored collotype
photographs with captions in English. 80,000

*BEBOARNEEERD—A. ENER=RF (1856-?) H'ERIZL
fEBEEEENBHEITICHIELIE P ILINL. FRBEEAUKR, MK
A (R BHEiEA)

17) (EHAHIEEMN) ERER=EF: HdPLDHEELD
Tamamura, K.: A Leaf From The Diary of A Young
Lady. [Yokohama], Tamamura, n.d.[1900]. 18.0 x 25.4
cm., oblong cloth, 24 hand-colored collotype photographs
with captions in English. 100,000

*{EHEPER. BYEEDERED S ANETOHNL. Z - =IKED
BE. BREEOHERRZESACEER, FREEEUK, X
iIIE

18) (BHIBHAGEMN) EAIR=ER : REBDER
[Tamamura, K.] Views of Kioto. Kobe/ Kyoto,
Tamamura, n.d. 18.0 x 25.6 cm., oblong cloth, 24 hand-
colored collotype photographs with captions in English,
light foxing. 100,000

*MILREDE. BB RE. =KB. BT OAE (KRS
KB =T=E=. [IRfeith. RAREST. mAES. #Hr =
S, REESE. EBRE=E. BESF. SEOIE. FRIITOE
REDBFZE DD UL FHREERAN, BAMKKIR, —&8IC
BOYZHD,

19) BRRHEARIBEEM, 150,000

*HAEPEILISNONRT. ZEEZIERT U eEE. 12.0X17 518, RREXRR. M= - V=
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200 N)Lb¥ 20O 12~151HC7 I 7 IRITECER 95ty - 88 (IR =2
Bergeron, P. et al.: Voyages Faits Principalement en Asie dans les XII, XIII, XIV, et XV Siécles, par Benjamins de Tudele,
Jean du Plan - Carpin... Accompagnés de 'Histoire de Sarasins et des Tartares et précédéz d’une introduction concernant les
voyages et les nouvelles découvertes des principaux voyageurs, par Pierre Bergeron. La Haye, Chez Jean Neaulme, 1735. 28 x
22 cm., full calf, spine gilt, binding worn. 2 vols. 300,000

* JNUENDELR. HEPECT—)L - X)L 202 (1680-1637) DIRITELZESD. 1729F 54 T VDERET 7> - T)b - 7—hiEfRE LT
FHTUIcB D%, IR A MIL7ZEDIFTINU THITUDDAETH D, NI 20OVDFH. 12IHHREANRA VDAY AIRITRCTEAD b o
TFOIONVIvIY, Iv-Ta-TSU=R)UI, BRI SVADEEL =05 - 7RA5Y. JSVIYATREELU2TUa+, wIL3-
R—0O, Iv>- - F-XVTFTA)b. 72TOT—X - AVFU—ZEFL(ICKDEBFRZIFRITILZNIZT D, S MDITERME 8 ROFEXIFiEZE
DD, FFFER. KT BH. PRE. RADEN. XEH,

21) FuNV:TITEE G
Dapper, Olfert : Asia, of Naukeurige beschryving van het rijk des Grooten Mogols, en een groot gedeelte van Indién: behel-
sende de landschappen van Kandahar, Kabul... Amsterdam, Jacob van Meurs, 1672. 32 x 22 cm., full vellum with blind stamp,
joint cracked but soundly bound, ink inscription to endpaper, waterstain, plates browned, some light foxing to text. 800,000

*FSVINERRAIT T—IL b - FwN)L(1636-1689) (CK D7 I 7 ihiEE. & v NIVESEEENEZH N ENED ofeh. DT IT.,
PIUR PIETEICETDEMEGE - L - BEFBCHRESNEREHEZESA o AEDHIFFEY IIVHBEE A RIEB. BHFNILD v P
IIWIT RO TND, EYES. BRFCIFEREY. TR RH BB S5, KELLICDOVCEHR, Ofs. 16RORHBR - K. £2BEX
HRR165R. FEADBMIBRZENER. U TSLE, ZHEH J342  OUBINGD BRUICEFEIRL). AXKY I, REM s FV/IEN.
RRUAVIEASHD. HREE, /Y IIVRESD, BEATIERIFTCVDIEALZVWIILRU R - K- D1 v bADBEZ STURA,
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(II) BRATEC - BFSE

TL70- R-ESVI«I REEE @R

Herbelot, Barthélemy d’ : Bibliotheque Orientale ou Dictionaire Dniversel Contenant Généralement tout ce qui

regarde la connoissance des peuples de I'Orient. Leurs histories et traditions veritables ou fabuleuses leurs religions, sectes et

politique.... Paris, Cinoagbue des Libraires, 1697. 39.5 x 26 cm., full calf, spine gilt, marbled edges, covers rubbed, text partly

browned, light waterstain, small tears to margin, ink inscription to title dated 1702, library stamp, ex-libris. 200,000

*T)LJ0O- F-ESVT 1)L (1626-16%) [F TS5V ADEFEZE, /\UKZECTRRFASHZEDCDS, 162FL0 VI K- TSROV
TEBECHEZED, REHT—7 . EHIIN-)VOREZRS. Flc. LA MAEORFRBREDEDIc. ABIFF AV - MUIDEER
Fr—T 4T FTUE=U\I-\UT 7, 1608-57) [CKDARE FKashf al-zunun(BRZ <) ZEIC. MUVIFE - 7SEFESRICETD
ELEZMA T, ARICEIT DAEH, EEDRE., [TR—RYE J@muRZ%Dbﬂ%)%#?%/ VHROR - ASVICKOTERENC (HSVIF
BXBHEETVD), BiFFEE /J\I:l7 TIVE, XTHEN. AXDVZ 26, HRgLKY S, —8/ Y J)UiRE. EICHEEICKD
T7RFDRNDSHDAVIEAN. BER. BRU - EICESHSDD.

22) 23)

R—LX STV AL FE - $EBICIT (LR 22

Holmes, Samuel : Voyage en Chine et en Tartarie, a la suite de 'ambassade de Lord Macartney. Auquel on a joint les

vues, costumes, etc., de la Chine, par M. W. Alexandre, les planches de I'atlas original de cette ambassade, omises dans la tra-

duction frangaise, et leur explication. Paris, Delance et Lesueur, 1805. 21 x 13 cm., full calf; spine and joint rubbed and partly

cracked (vol.2). 2 vols. 260,000

*HEDIEREENLE Y H— b =—fAES (1737-1806) (&, 1793FzEFHADMEHEHIE U TEICAE LAY BREDOKRIC=ININEDILZES. &
HREICESBVRFRERE Ul AERFYN— b Z—(CBET LY 2TV IR—AXICK DR (REWMI798F) Z. /\UHRFE %*x@ﬁlnx
ECTHHDSVIUVADMLRUIZBD, IEMHBIUHFESHORER P AP EHO B IRORRZIND D, BFFER. HF2EI a2V MM
n-aEnasn.

VaZw bR YAV -EF IV - RUFAY  REHER R

Schmidt, Isaac Jacob : Geschichte der Ost-Mongolen und Ihres Fiirstenhauses, verfasst von Ssanang Ssetsen Chung-

taidschi der Ordus. St. Petersburg, N. Gretsch, 1829. 26 x 22 cm., quarter cloth, a few pages waterstained. 180,000

*FTVIRBTOYVPHBEREZ VAT E—BTHO O ETEREAY—20 - VI7 -2y b(779-1847) B, THY - EF T VICLDEVD
JVDEREZ R4 WVEBRUIcBD, BAEIORE, BXR—IITKIZEDD,

TI— b2 IXS5—5F—REE WLFROR) =2
Broughton, Thomas Duer : Les Marattes, ou Moeurs, Usages et Costumes de ce Peuple. Paris, Nepveu, 1817. 14.5 x 9 cm.,
pictorial wrappers, slightly rubbed and soiled, ink inscription to endpaper. 2 vols. 120,000

*EFET)V— P VA FURRA Y ROV AIVEBEREEREEE UTI795F (04 > RITED. 18RF(C[FHEICEE SNk, IRELCELL

P ITZEROWEZEBOHICNY. KEIFRN802FED SELE UfcA ~ REMODY S —F —EDORBFERNPEML BB ZFHRUICES (RE1813F
FN DR, FHEHRE (S5 6 ITE) ZIND D, AR, 72hy b REMEN 5N BRUICAVIEADD,

24) -
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26) YILT«Z /T35 :HEXH 27y J7LrT 4V BAEE
Iaponia Regnum. Amsterdam, Blaeu, from Martino Valentyn, E: Nieuwe Kaart van het Eyland Japan.
Martini’s «Novus Atlas Sinensis», 1655. 50.3 x 60.5 From "Oud en Nieuw OQost-Indien". [Dordrecht/
cm. 200,000 Amsterdam], J. van Braam & G. onder de Linden,
1726.50.0 x 60.0 cm. 340,000

29) NSV : HAXK
Bellin, Jacques-Nicolas: Carte de Empire du
28) TN/ TaUZY  BEE LER) Japon. Paris, 1764. 23.6 x 32.0 cm. 60,000
Kaempfer, E.: Carte du Japon. Dressée sur les Cartes

Japonnoises memes, et sur les observations de Mr.
Kaempfer. [Paris, Tirion, c.1730]. 28.0 x 35.0 cm.

340,000
30) TaVAY—FITFE (IREIST«T7IkD)
[Miinster, S.] : Die Linder Asie nach ihrer gelegen-
heit bisz in India, werden in diser Tafel verzeichnet.
29A) EVIXX R From "Cosmographia". [Basel], ¢.1560. 31.5 x 39.6
Montanus, A.: De Stadt Saccai / La Ville de cm. 160,000

Saccai. [1680]. 43.0 x 42.5 cm. 60,000 * AL - RIB
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3) RITADR/EHA—IL:TITHE
[Hondius, J.] : Asia recens summa cura delineata.

[Paris], N. Picart, 1644. 41.8 x 56.4 cm. 500,000

3B) FIFUDR:OV7 - §EEK
Ortelius, Abraham : Russiae, Moscoviae et Tartariae
Descriptio. Auctore Antonio Ienkensono Anglo.
Antwerp, 1573. Latin text edition. 36.0 x 45.0 cm.
520,000

35) FILTFUDR bR
Ortelius, Abraham : Septentrionalium Regionum
Descrip. Antwerp, 1574. 36.0 x 49.5 cm. Window
mounted on old paper. 560,000

32) J5U EEK
Blaeu, Willem : China Veteribus Sinarum regio
nunc Incolis Tame dicta. Amsterdam. [1650]. 49.5 x
40.5 cm., some waterstains. 400,000

34) FILTUDRX P TUARK (ULER)
Ortelius, Abraham : Africae Tabula Nova. Antwerp,
Plantin, 1598. 37.0 x 50.0 cm. 400,000

S/ \=

36) FrITTV - Uv o PAUALERESKIT
7 IT7ICRnFEmER  (1778-1779%F)

[Cook].: Chart of the N.W. Coast of America and
N.E. Coast of Asia Explored by Capt. Cook 1778 &
1779. Harrison & Co., 1784. 25.7 x 39.9 cm. 30,000
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37) A=V bh-vaFa—)VEMEE[IN ] BIFIS (18955) ~#&FIS (19006)22H  &410f
Pan. Year 1(1895)-5(1900). Herausgegeben von der Genossenschaft Verlag Pan. Berlin, Verlag Pan. 36.5 x 28.5 cm., pictorial
cloth, gilt. 10 vols. 6,500,000

*AJTES (1= B XU RAYDOEMEFOEEZEE LIFTEEMEEORV. EMEmR1IU DR - YA VP—=J—J T L/NHRO0.J.E—
WD LICK TNV VTRFIEN, 0.ZvIN Y, HA—JURMEDI—F Y a7 4 —)IVEREKI D7 —T « A bO3I—0Ov /(&
WORKRT —T « A MDEHSE, O—hLvd, YZyvd, RZ DD wVELDFUIFIL-TUV b FbeF— RFVS,
o0, JUVA— OFV VA 972 - T - JIIT X"—UYAEQERBEEZLHINER. TFIAMEICE. RIOVVAS—)L, UUT
Vo0—Y. Z—FIZkh. ITESHEMDERNSHE. ¥EEZSOHREI06KDF U IFILY bIS TS HORRZNE. —RElFD=
MHE[1—T Y N ERED, BEERPEMBFREZESY—U' Y bE LA FHTRHN S, EF. BREE2TICBVTRELSBOZES Ulc=
MEECH oI EDHISN D, SH. REDOHVDTIHICTD T LIFBHTH. BATOREK,
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39)

40)

41)

Wy =

AvYY RV EHR. LI /(U 19205
Cassandre, A.M., Foujita, T. & F. Leger et al.: Paris 1929. Paris, Librarie des Arts Décoratifs, 1929. 22.5 x 29.0 cm., loose
as issued, portfolio. 350,000

*JPTUwo BEFEM. RAY— ERLEDTTA VE, RRK(SB1BRIFNT 3DV—ILEE)ZR— T 1 UZICND D, WERIERFN
Z=bh RYTA)be ALY AYBYRILe ATORT)0. BHEEAE. AJU—X EJUA FT1—)b. LI x. L—=LT. XAV,
JIIVTE, 7L FTOBMTYA U OEEER,

RRTF4 I bR BHEE X—Jz)V-J7UI—3Y
Benedictus, Edouard : Nouvelles Variations. Paris, Albert Lévy, [1928]. 48 x 37.5 cm., loose as issued, portfolio. 500,000

*7 =) FOBPITERUCER - 7Y F—C, E-UR - SUIIFEOREMER 7 /(Y2 21D—B8THEH I RO 7 =)L - XRXF1 T ho R
(1878-1930) [C K DHZFE., EMEYMORAEHFIFEZETF — T E Uc KRBT YA Y ERERY 2T v - V—T(CKDNY 3 D—)LTBIREL
FeRYIRNR20M (RZRT75718) ZR— b T 4 UZ (TN Do

FILX—)U D 1928F(CHIF BT S5 > ADEERZIT

Olmer, P:: L'Art Décoratif Frangais en 1928. Publié sous le patronage de « L'Architecture ». Revue mensuelle de la corpora-
tion des architectes, Redacteur en chef : Louis Hautecoeur. Avec nombreuses planches dont 2 h.-t. en couleurs. Paris, Societé
Artistique de Publications Techniques, [1928]. 24.0 x 31.5 cm, paperbound, covers slightly soiled. 24,000

FIVA=)L. T—=2 2 =)LT UILD 1RFICHIT D TS5 > ADEEMZ=iT
Olmer, P. & H. Bouché-Leclercq : L'Art Décoratif Francais en 1929. Publié sous le partonage de « I'Architecture » . Revue
mensuelle de la corporation des architectes. Redacteur en chef : Louis Hautecceur. Avec nombreuses reproductions de

planches. Paris, Societe Artistique de Publications Techniques, [1929]. 24.0 x 31.5 c¢m, paperbound, spine slightly damaged.
24,000
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42)

43)

44)
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42) 43)

EaAVEIRY T PUFIrY - F5 —FIAXLOEE—
Huelsenbeck, Richard: En avant dada. Die Geschichte des Dadaismus. Hannover / Leipzig / Wien / Zurich, Paul Steegman,
1920. 23 x 15 cm., paperbound, small oval hole to titlepage. 80,000

*UEw)Lh E2)LEYNY D (1802-1974) [F RAVEFNDFA, Fa—UeTT—3-)ULDFv/\U— - J7)LT )by Ebbhbb, Fa—
UkE - 95, REE [T TDS ] DREY [55FH] ORITEE. NV - FIDFENFEEL D, AB[FVFIrY -5 (55,
AN D& Fa—UETEFNEMIORR UTeF T A XLDEH G olcE, ik, FHRRICERREOIIRNG D,

TJILbV Y75 FTDEE £-E (9R1F)
Breton, André & Tristan Tzara : Excursions & Visites Dada, 1ére visite. Eglise Saint Julien le Pauvre, Jeudi 14 Avril. 21.9
x 27.6 cm., single sheet printed in black and blue on gray paper. 200,000

*FFTAADEVNETY - I U7y )b R—DIBERFEADT SV, FHIETA RIS T A3V 7 S(CKDBD,

NURY T« I REROBEHE @)
Marinetti, ET.: Les Mots en Liberté Futuristes. Milan, Edizioni Futuriste de «Poesia», 1919. 19.2 x 12.8 cm., paperbound.
220,000
* ARRRDBHY U Ry T« BB SOERRAIR T YV 7 ARRREED SFHT UIcER. 4 ROITERIRIFY A RIS T« (ERE UTHEERRN, K
AN AV BN RABRNE.

45) RFavy-FPoFIVFIF /) —-R-UVATY - X—T 75—
Dermée, Paul & M.Seuphor(dir.) : Documents Internationaux de
IEsprit Nouveau. Numéro 1.: [Printemps 1927]. 26.0 x 21.2 cm.,
paperbound. 150,000
* =)L - TILAEZV TV A—=TH—(CKDBEEDBE. 127TFHTINEE

s, 7ILT. JOA4VP— JOEDX, LYz, ERU=FF EVRUY
V. TIVURU=Z NORAAY—, Y21 T4wdH—A, YF7S, YURYT
154, BHER. Fa1ERXL, A4 AL, Y21TUIT 14 AL FERDE
MRIEBEDT IR b, (ERZIBH. RIEDVT. B

46) O— /FEzal)bb.UIYYE— BEODER

Franz Roh & Jan Tschichold : Photo-Auge / (Eil et Photo / Photo Eye.
Stuttgart, Akademischer Verlag Dr. Fritz Wedekind & Co., [1929]. 29.5 x 21.0
cm., paperbound. 160,000

*1929F > 2V AL M CRESNICBERICIETINTSNZBD, REFT75Y -O—.
FAMRIST4FVY - FE3)VMMIKD, TRD—R TRV, TrA(ZVH— XV-
LA TILVRA b BRY - FFEDOFEERBRZNR. RIKIFTIL- UV YF—DT 7 b
EVH—IalCLBDEILT - R—blb—ho



47)

48)

49)

50)

51)

52)

53)

Wy =

Ei-NER [V TRZE—] BFIS09274) ~5 3 S1FI(1929F) 5228 £ 3
The Enemy. A Review of Art and Literature. Ed. by Wyndham Lewis. From No.1 to
No.3. London, Arthur Press, 1927-1929. 18.5 x 28.3 / 18.5 x 27.8 cm., original illus-
trated wrappers. 3 issues 180,000
* BIERMGEERN (D 4 —T « Y AL) ZEE UCBER. U« V5 L JU A (1884-1957) hi. 19274
1 BICEIFIL. bFh 3 S TRTIUCHIEIEN - XEMR. XF. EMhSEARICK ST I X MO
FEAEEILARBEDME, ZOMIW.NTUT7 U [IRBRBRICBITOIRN— =TT DL
BIWFIV[FUIMmL.TSITUA Y MEEEMICETSH ./ — PyOA - AN, O—F -
AT 4 VI DFEENEF. VA RICKDBIRIRAR 6 (D5 1 MFFE) Sk 4 . FUIDE
2\ 1 WE)VA ADBEIGEE 1 ZIND D DI\—FTHFA b)UA ATKD. 5B 1 SEXREENDD.

RAEMRERER (DL I3V -U-Rovh-T3507] 262/ (RER)
Collection les Poquettes Volantes. Daily Bul. Sl s.n., s.d. 10.6 x 13.6 cm., paper-
bound, one of 1000 copies. 62 vols. 120,000
#19EHCD T SV AIVIFNEARDN\GHERZBDEDRME - KT THOENS, BEHL<DHEIVT
YIRSU— - T7—=T A ANIKDT VA MROT « V27 )UERK0EH/IERSNTVD IV Iy
IV PPIVYYZAF— JLFZSN—)b. LAX MO, P.OUXR R0, THZVD,
JLEY MXUZ Y, JPIVT 4 I—FL602BD7—T « XA MH'SE. 100088DRER.

BREME [(RIV T 705] AFIS0%4E 1 B)~E155(1972F7 B)ie 2159 MARERBR5 =
Surfanta. Periodico Illustrato degli artisti “Surfanta” di Torino From No.1 (Jan. 1964) to No.15 (July 1972). 16.0 x 23.5 cm.,
original pictorial wrappers. 15 numbers & 5 catalogues 150,000

* 19644 1 BICEIRIS NIz U/ DFEMER Y )L—JSurfantaD#édss. B2)L—J4(FSubconscia Reale Fantastica ArteDIEXF7%Z=E 5T
BO. LW - Va2 — )L 7 U R LB ZS U ERZERHE T d. SE7—F X hAbacuc, Alessandri, Camerini, Macciotta, Molinari,
Colombotto Rosso, RemDfEG. ERlZNER. BJ I —TDREAAYOYT b maHtE . AEFHLS TR EBHOND. FI3SITET B,

48) 49)

[Y-500507 - LJa1—]5E BRSO ~ERSO%)Eeh 27
The Downtown Review. Vol1-3 no.1/2. New York, 1979 -Fall/Winter/Spring 1982. 4to, original pictorial wrappers. 30,000
#R. T3 TUAZRERICI. TILA MBI SE, TRI&SET()VL. T1TF 7—h BRE JVA XZOFES, NYORH 7 —NMERZiEE.

a7 — 5 [RA] AITIS98146)~$E185(19874) 218

Bomb. Art, Theatre, Writing and Film. 1 (1981) — 18 (1987). 38 x 27 cm., original pictorial wrappers. 18 issues 60,000

*BUYXS—ZiRERE UTHITSN . BELGTEE N/ —T A VDT — bt BREER] DERIEEE] [BAET 103V ]7
AUNDP =t -FF-Ta023> TAI)VLIEE, ZLOFENMEFNC. BBV —T 4 AMIS.Fvr—ILAT—A, BI)IL—H— DUAR
F—. LA7EL, BEEFED/\VF, MXF/b. J.RYF. BOXRY, ChXYOXEFELICLD.

[G7ILST7=Uk v )LYEMER
B0 DT — N BIERE (8 3 1R)
Kunst der Sechziger Jahre. Sammlung Ludwig im Wallraf-
Richartz Museum Koln. Herausgabe : Gert Von der Osten und
Horst Keller. Bearbeitung und Organisation: Evelyn Weiss und
Rainer Budde. 3. erweiterte Aufl. Kéln, 1969. 24.0 x 30.0 cm.,
original plastic cover. 50,000
*T)>DIT7 IV T=Uk v)LYEMBICHEIN TS, X—5F—-
=R - Yavnb. 0ERERRTD7—T 14 ANGF
aEav I Y. OS54 RUFFTUVRAIAU RUY RF—,
PYYY—Z. LZ—91)LRA, EJ)\FOvY . G.¥—H).
A D x—mILP. F/IHEE. BEEFEEEL) DIEMI0N (e - 8.
2CERKICIR) Z. HEZM U TNDD,

AV RZEBIIOFPS RUA] —T4RHVX - 914 91C&KD7AISY ROY—HZ— (BAVA)
Cage, J.: Roaratorio. Ein irischer Circus iiber Finnegans Wake / An Irish Circus on Finnegans Wake. Ed. by Klaus Schéning.
Text, Worksheet, & Cassette. Konigstein, Athendum, 1982. 17.0 x 24.0 cm., paperback, board case. 30,000

12
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5) YwFUbwya XA U—- Oy b\D7—  ZEREEIDERECS —I=MBFROCHDOR]HETREE—
Mackintosh, Chatles Reniee, Baillie Scott, Mackay Hugh & Leopold Bauer: Meister der Innenkunst I - III. Das Haus
Eines Kunstfreundes. Darmstadt, A. Koch, 1902. 53 x 40 cm, loose leaves in half-cloth portfolio. 3 vols. 3,800,000

% 19004, = 2 U VDEIMTES AT (Innen-Dekoration)] DIEE(C K2 [=MEIFRDICHDERK BRI DI, B3, B
THFERvTA Ea— - RXAU—- Oy b, BE=AFUFRIVE - ND TP —CE5Z 5N, B0 UDHE/\BDEEREICHBESN T A dY b
TV RDBERF v—/)VX - VZ— - IvFU by aDEREF. SEHEBCLTOED D fcfehBMNEE Db, 19026, BFEDRETET
BTV LI — Dy CD=FBDIEERZ[ERNEMDERZHBIDY A MLDB EICHR UICBDHAETHD.

BIENRAU—- 3y M) BFHT—ER 8 RZSTRRIN. F£2E(RvFY by 1) FAT—HRI2R - ERORY 3T—)LICKDEE
NEFEECETNEIRZSTEHRIAM. 535 (D7 —) [FEROMRY 3 D—=)VICKDFEERDIFE INC 2 RESTHT—EIRIEMR 2R Z IR,
FIB -F2BICIEINUNYY - ATIDR, FIBIL@FTTUIR - DTV 3—DFEXEMT. BR—N T4 U A EMEH) . RAICVE. D
O - T EDDDRERICRWVIREE, 7—IU - X—T 75 —DEE - 4 V7 U PHRICUHEDOEEEL,



55)

56)

57)

58)

Wy =

JOVFIL: BIEORED & —RFEEYDREEMICDOVNT 22l

Blondel, J. - E : De la Distribution des Maisons de Plaisance, et de la Décoration des Edifices en Général. Ouvrage enrichi
d’un frontispice et 155 planches h.- t. dont 57 dépl. planches en taille-douce, gravées par I’Auteur. Paris, Chez Charles-
Antoine Jombert, 1737-38. 21.0 x 28.0 cm, full calf, spine repaired. 2 vols. 200,000

* 18I T S5 ADEBER, EKMRCTHMERE U THERL
Irwvo-I5vVD - JOVTILAT06-1774) B 20~60h~D
—ADEREYCDONT, ZTNZTNOBED RETR. SEDEE.
EED SHRYDIEN. EREMECZ B SHRZI Uit
BRI ERAR1564L (S BT O e fe dBRNRG740) (TN f##aR LTz
IOV AEEMRDERER, BFfEx. HEES (KR
No XXVIFERR)

FI—=IL ARXRFIL- XS I T
Guimard, Hector: Le Castel Béranger. Paris, Librarie Rouam, [1899]. 33.5 x 44.5 cm, loose leaves in original illustrated
portfolio, partly rubbed, flaps partly damaged or repaired, ties lacking. 800,000

* IO M- F3—)L(1867-1942) (U I VHEDEER, 1898F. TUa1vILDT 1T MU - FIVEY IR DBEICRHEZZ T e+ —)UIS7BEE
TOEAREFAARTIV- RSV 1) ZeRet Ulc. NUMNAEET DI 7Y —R - DVTAMIAEUCBOD, HYFHERENMRPIOTRY
ISEED S| EROTEAECTH DN BICNUICBIFDRANDT —)b - R—T# —BEE UCHMASN. 1992F (C[FELNESEY(CIEESN
TWB, REFFY—ILDOREKETHD ZDEYDNED SWE. REFEDMBERE CZ5Li U7 VL ORDERD S B5HS—RROZE
[FY—=FICLBED, ELOSLKEFTFA P 2HZERLS, FEAR— RT3 UF (MEN - 15d). R, DY -[HD,

JARS P AUA AU S—iE HROIHBEEI VU —-X  (#IHR)

Neutra, Richard J.: Amerika. Die Stilbildung des neuen Bauens in den
Verenigten Staaten. Mit 260 Abbildungen. Vienna, Anton Schroll & Co.,
1930. 29 x 23 cm., paperback, covers slightly chipped. 160,000

*F—ARNITHETOEICFAURICREUVCEERUT v—R-J- /A h3HL T35
VO -OA4 RS b P=Ja 2 FIVEP AU ADBRRBERERN Ulc, [TEFRO
WRE|UAY MR E2S, RRTTA VOV PERERZRERIT DT
— T UIYF—[CLD. T - BICSNSERNE,

F—F a7 wiF - A1 EEREBMRSE

Moderne Schweizer Architektur. Edited by S.Giedion, W. Jegher, P.
Meyer, G. Schmidt, E. Streiff. Basel, Verlag Karl Werner, [1945]. 29.5 x
21.0 cm, loose leaves in cloth-backed board box. 60,000

* 1930FLUEDR A AREICEHT &K UTOBODAMBER L >THD. BES
BEBEMIINTND, 18 B<HEUTORE, 25 BDCHDEE, 35!
BEDZHDIEE, 458 IBRDIHDERE, O HELEUDCHDESE, T
T4 ZAN)VY . RE L WE—T—FL, I—0Ov/( DBRERDEREELFZEN
[CIR - 5 - ALFEIC R DR 2T NFEFICBEH A,
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59) 19CIRAMES[IL - ¥ AP Y - By RUR D] AIFIS(18335) ~5265(1859F) 3SR £26ff

60)

61)

15

Le Magasin pittoresque. Directed by Edouard Charton. Paris, 1833-1859. 28/29.5 x 19.5 c¢m., half leather, binding worn,
some cuttings to titlepages, a few small tears, light browning, 26 vols. 150,000

*)U-NAYY - Ew SURAIIRIBFEL ROV KR - 2 +)L ~2/(1807-1890) [CK o CRIFIS Ncka A MES. £S5 8B (4BEDSHH D) DBETIESE
UTHRED. OBICATL B2BEFETEFKITN—RAZZEZDDIBBFXTHRITS NI, ARFEYZ. RXZE. EYFEEDORED, BEE-Ra0.
HIE-ES, BHP. X2 -E BRLEDOEM. EX BRI THEEIT IEMNEHNGEDDCTH ofc, Y=V EVIERICHEER(T. FEL-
BUARTHID OV vILbVIE DEIC[AVARNSYFVITho—)L- T2 EY R ORTICEED e A, ROWBICFNITeATEF.
BABEHFOED T UVTHRRICRSIO09P I T )b, IS0 )LEDSHE,. TORDERFAICKELEREZSA fc. KEv MMIRIFIS
D5 1859F K TORIHICH I DI (351837 38 68FD 3 SN R, HXU18554F. 18564, 1859F ICHEDREL D), BIOREME. D=,
CLNSHFRND D DAIFRUIREE,

[NV FXTCIEFBE—DE] (RSKUE 2R 15/

Paris, ou le Livre des Cent-et-un. Paris, Ladvocat, 1832-1834, 1st (vol. 4-15) & 2nd (vol. 1-3) ed. 21.5 x 13.2 cm., half calf,
binding worn, some foxing and waterstains. 15 vols. 80,000
* 10— JULT v I, STILT 40—, TaNELHSEUCM:E, 52, X 554 AXV=ZH,

NI)VZIVE, TU 7 =957 52  IXEDEIRZF (EKLLE)
Bertall (illus.)/Brillat-Savarin : Physiologie du gotit, ou, Méditations de gastronomie transcendante. Précédée d’une notice

biographique par Alph. Karr. Paris, Gabriel de Gonet, n.d.(1848). 23.8 x 16 cm., half shagreen, t.e.g. 140,000
*EBROREZACTHD I v - PUTIVA - TUTP =0T 7 5> (1765-1826) DEE. NILFIVICKDHEE. T1 Ry SEH, HhEEE. X2

60)

61)



(V) $RAMES - e

62) IEAMEL [FHO—BR] AITIS(18574)~9925 (18695) RU1148~11985 (18714F) 20 (RL ANILFIL.ES Y #E)
La Semaine des Enfants. Magasin d’images et de lectures amusantes et instructives. Vol. 1 a 19 et 23. Paris, Hachette &

Lahure, 1857-1869, 1871. 28.5 x 19.5 cm., publishers cloth, gilt decoration to spine and covers (partly worn), a.e.g., spine
somewhat faded, slight foxing to text. 20 vols. 800,000

* 18574, HIREILA - 72 T v bOIfCEMECAI CRITFI LSS 8 EOFH@ITETIES (186249 7 ~ 9 BIFE 2 EF{T), TF1—ILRAZE(C
FDEFHE LIV b R - #hIE - XELEOHBHGHY PAERRBPEXR - EXLL(ICEDDEE. NEFROBRSFZHEH. NILFIL. K.
T REY - TSV, ARTUEDEEDHEEZEY Dfc. 1857F D B1876F F CHATSNIEATEDRITISH S D 10F 920, SEMHEe IO &
(—BFF%). =%, SMICEREEBARZND D, & TMEN-BH. AXDYI. RAWIEN. 1 yFIRRUEADDHEEICRLIKEE,

63) TS VARBMNBERGFEIIIL-TS—X-A4UaRX MU

BIFIS (18914 6 B28H) ~#&TIS (19035 8 B21H)22h (TETIS 2641554 7 ft
Gil Blas. Hebdomadaire Illustrée. Supplément au Gil Blas. Année 1-13. Paris, 1891-1903. 5 vols. in half cloth and 2 vols. in
half calf. 641 numéros en 7 vols. 900,000
* BRARRIKI VIV - TS5—R) D8I E U CHITSNEBTIEGA YL D5 DFREHW. T+ U 8E. 77X NI BDEHT. ek
IRZER(CIBHE., TCHBGEREUT. MO U—EEZEESERI VT UREIFONDN., ZOMICHRILYU 3D FI—LA, LIS,
L7V RIb. BT a -ikwo, Ko, YT EVWDEBR, FeT7JAMIFE—/\wHY, Z)bik—, Ua kv, Jdx)bb—X, VD,
TIVRA, R=F, J—=)LhU—=X, T4 UT - R-USHTVEHNSE, ARILF. KAS26BSICHREOMRGETITHAE DAL 18914 5 H30H~
8 B21HICFATE NI 4 5&18914F 5 A23RICHITSNIEBHIS 2 STREDDIESY YV ZAFE] LA ILISVICKD U IS TZINER) #5022
BNSZIERUcEEIL IV 3y, BTDER - BN, ECAHETAICHENDGDD. 2FMNICEUVRKEE, T (18995118108 H455hEF

155DETAICERSNTVND) DD, BIOREAGRL M. BEEESA2 M. 5t 7.
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V) #RAMES - FaA

64) BHmEmE ¥ 70— F-J)\U —20tte/\UESE— (RER)

65)

66)

Foujita et al.(illus.) : Tableaux de Paris. Textes inédits de Paul Valéry, Roger Allard, Francis Carco, Jean Cocteau, Colette,
Tristan Dereme, G. Duhamel, Roger Escholier, Jean Giraudoux, Max Jacob, Edmond Jaloux, Jacques de Lacretelle, Valéry
Larbaud, Paul Morand, Pierre Mac Orlan, André Salmon, Jean-Louis Vaudoyer, Charles Vildrac, André Warnod, André
Suarés. Lithographies et gravures sur cuivre originales de A. Bonnard, Ceria, Daragnés, Hermine David, A. Dunoyer de
Segonzac, Falké, Foujita, Chas Laborde, Marie Laurencin, Marquet, Charles Martin, Matisse, Luc-A. Moreau, J. Oberlé,
Pascin, Rouault, Maurice Utrillo, Van Dongen, De Vlaminck, Henri de Waroquier. Paris, Emile-Paul Fréres, 1927.
Tirage limité & 225 [hors commerse]. 800,000
#)UEF—TE LRI 7 UU— by b YOR— 32 h—S0FHFHR M, RF—b. RTVH o, BE O-5V5Y, L.
NFREO— A —. A hUO ISVVIZICRDVTFNBERTADU IS T, BRE (GI20R- 55 2 RIFFEE) Zf1 URER, HRER.
FRE225EBD D BIFFEMR.

BHRAE SV Tl I3 T —)b R TE]

Foujita, T. (illus.) : Barres Paralléles. Poemes inedits de Michel Vaucaire. Ornés de cinq eaux-fortes par Foujita. Paris, Typo-

graphie Francois Bernouard, 1927. 350,000
*AVUIFIVIVF VI, BEBRBAREDEBD S H, M. B

EHRAESE

Leonard Foujita CEuvres. 52,000

*{LFERRIRE290EBMA  B.Dorivallr BAERWREZ HEpthR BI59F

67 O—AH  buIIH:BRE CRER

Raucat, T./ Touchet, J.(illus.) : CHonorable Partie de Campagne. Paris, Les Bibliophiles du Papier, 1928. 26.5 x 21.0 cm.,
half morocco, one of 110 copies printed on velin blanc des papeteries Johannot, ex.41 printed for Paul Cayeux, with a suite of
line-drawing printed in grenat and a suite of illustrations unchosen for the book. 300,000

*E—RAREE, /MOy MERDIZDBERISRES N bY - O—7 (FHRoger Poidatz, 1894-1976) ' HATDREZHEICE UG, b

2 TOK¥EEEY —TH¥EUICRY 3 D—)LiEiedt, SKRICRBODRIRIR A — & 2 FE (1 BEAXITHRASINED o IciFiz) ZIND D, RFRM
A, HATOY IEE (DouarinlCLDEA), REIEHDS 5,

67)
65)



68)

69)

70)

71)

(V) $RAMES - e

X=F)WU2o /JV\TE:[BVE] [BLRIDESHEMENRE] RER

Maeterlinck, Maurice / Lepape, Georges (illus.) : L'oiseau Bleu / Décors et Costumes
pour I'Oiseau Bleu. Paris, "Le Livre", 1925 / Société d'Edition "Le Livre", 1927. 12
plates & 61 plates (including 7 folding plates) colored pochoir by Jean Saudé. 26.2 x 16.8
cm., paperbound, uncut, blue cloth clamshell box with gilt-lettered calf spine label.
L'Oiseau Bleu: number 27 of 25 copies printed on Whatman, from a total edition of 460.
Décors et Costumes: number 12 of 15 copies on grand vélin de Holland van Gelder
zonen, from a total edition of 230. 2 vols. 850,000

* X=FT VUV IDEER SV ICF—I - FIZRKRITDERY 3)bT 1 - JUINTHERERA fc—
& 1923F 05 - S)ULEUICKDEES(LICHD e o TV THFDIF feEAE M PIREDEE—MD
Y b RY3D—VICRDEBREVWTNEREY v - V—TICLDED, . 7VHv b &5
NIUSIEA. [FWVE] 1 460E8RT v b 72 A UTcBRERDER. Cf: 1 M EFBRI2RDFIRZE
INDD. AXIF2 BRl, [FEAZEMEKE] 23084 S K (T 7 > -~NLY—) 2R UIBRE 1588,
RRETTRZSCHMEIZID D,

INIVETIVNTE VA X : 770717 (RER) 22
Barbier, George & Georges Lepape (illus.) / Louys, Pierre : Aphrodite. Paris, Les Bibliophiles de I’Amerique Latine, 1954.
29 x 20 cm., broché (unbound), slipcase. 2 vols. 900,000

*ET—) )L RCKRDERT UF T RUTPZEFQICULBRN/I\GZ. 7—IU - TOREARIDERY 3LV 1 - )ULETEY 3)LYa - )b
INTCKDFEEOREDH D, 150887 )L 2 DT TS UHZAVCI26ED S 5, #iE CGREA). B

JVULEIE, LZ=ZI: R TJUAKDOREITING
Barbier, G.(illus.)/ Regnier, H. de : Les Rencontres de Monsieur de Bréot. Paris, chez A. et G. Mornay, «Les Beaux
Livres», 1930. 20.2 x 15.5 cm., pictorial Wrappers. 60,000

TILRUAFE AR IRY—=)VEDER (FREHR)
Brunelleschi, U.(illus.) / Louys, P: Les Aventures du Roi Pausole. Paris, CEstampe Moderne, 1930. 28.5 x 20.5 cm.,
paperbound, uncut. One of 450 copies printed on vergé d’Arche. 550,000

FAZFUTHBEDD N S - TV U ZXF(1879-1949) FEREL T 7 v 3 VE CHSND 7 —)U - T IADKRNEIRGER, V—TOFBICK
2N 3D—)UEMR 9 A, 5. BIA. BRIE4L0ER.

69) 71)

720 (=T -avAUVIL-TUVRISAAUR

Y RT+— RE: F R/ —D&EEZDEAK
[Golden Cockerel Press] Lascaris, Evadne.: The Golden Bed of
Kydno. Translated from the modern Greek of Evadne Lascaris by I
M{athers] and illustrated with twelve line-engravings by Lettice
Sandford. Golden Cockerel Press, 1935. 31.5 x 23 cm., cloth,
covers gilt, t.e.g., uncut, ex-libris. 110,000
*P AAP—ZICKDERIC, LF 42 - TV KD 1 — RORBEERZB. KX

Zahl. sAJ0RE. K& VUAY N BER2 K. RE00LDD 5.
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V) #RAMES - FaA

73) VEZTABE " TIIWRIRXA— 1 IX—FITIVOYFE —FEEv— F—A)&b— (RER)

Simonidy, M. (illus.)/ Firdousi, A.: Histoire de Minoutcher selon le Livre des Rois. La traduction par Jules Mohl. Paris,
Piazza, 1919. 23.3 x 16.5 cm., pictorial wrappers, uncut. One of 450 copies printed on velin a la cuve. 180,000

#* 10~ 1THCIOBER UTeNIVY v BRRDFAT DIV RO A4 —[CRDMEFIEE (Vv — T —A) KD, XX—F T J7ILOYBEZILR. FEEE
A9 (RERBO) ZHRA D, =V TIV(Z)I\AIL) - VEZT o (1870-1933) [FIL—F Z 7 HEDER, JVJICTERL. 1900FDFETIFEA
Y EZE U, fiE. 72Ay b JT S U7z ®R UIc4s08D S5,

74) YAS—REUaYFPy=50—:FEILUTDE (REW

75)

76)

Schmied, E-L.(illus.)/ Lucien-Graux : CAgneau du Moghreb. N.p., Pour les Amis du Docteur Lucien-Graux, 1942. 34.5 x
28.5 cm., unbound, slipcase. One of 125 copies vélin Vidalon. 180,000

* 75V a=Z—R(1873-1941) (37 —)L- T IHENKRT DER. BIR. RAR, 5 ROEEAIFEPELE. BFCHINERT 7 -
A= RICKDAMRR, iR, REAE T—AA. BRUICEEDYA VA,

73) 74)

3594 VIE/4U—7J:0—-X-I-/T=)L
[Etablissements Nicolas] Iribe, P: Rose et Noir. Plaguette no. 2. Le mauvais génie. Précédé d’un Dialogue Moderne en
Trois Temps et Trois Coctails par René Benjamin. Paris, Etablissements Nicolas, 1931. 33.0 x 26.0 cm., paperbound. 50,000

*7—)U- FAERRITDTHA T — K= - AU—TCLDEEEVID 2 @ZERAE UBRIFERZEED URIRTHRIEDIRZHIF TV
o 2T - UA VIEDIRRA/IC> Ty b & U T0BRE Crdf SNz U —XD A (fttICBlanc et Rouge, Bleu Blanc Rouge) T. #1
IERIBOZRZBLU T AUNDAI TIVDBHEZFDHN TS, K. FKiFiHCEMEN, A - BRISEVLY =5 HEUVIRE,

ZOAS-I9AVE TJAVURK (1981~36. 38F) 7 (AvHYRILE-FHCY)
[Etablissements Nicolas] : Liste des Grands Vins Fins. Charenton-le-Pont (Seine), Etablissements Nicolas, 1931-1936,
1938. 23 x 18.5 cm., spiral binding, slightly rubbed, a few small tears to covers. 7 issues 250,000

* RIBEZTNZNERPBHOURR. &6 iIRELER S CRENBEN. BRZSTAS—HcbOAICAICEDIAEN . 23Rt HYO
JICEETOFNTRER, SMOFGERGLUTIOED . 193150y T b, 19826 :)LT 52, 19338 : 10—, 19345F: 5 b o —/)L(AAM.Z
NVANDBEFEAN) . 19365 F)Ly—, 1936F  hv B Y RIL(LA TP D MBRUYAIRTIST 1) 1938F A5, AvHY RV (LA7D
RBKRUYAIRI ST 1), BEHEEM. UV IRU. £26~608, KREIC—EP/IEN - BNHDBHRFREFIRITF.

75)
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80)

81)

82)

83)

(V) $RAMES - e

77 AIL—Y)VE  OVIR FT7-2&EoOT
Carlegle (illus.) / Longus: Les Amours Pastorales de
Daphnis et Chloé. Paris, Leon Pichon, 1919. 27 x 18. 5 cm.,
broche in board box, spine slightly faded. 60,000

* F839580FR. FREIEEA - BIRIR A — h2BRF DD S 5.

RoY Bl EILFY  I—ILINSKRADREDZR

Duche, Jacqueline(illus.) /Mornand, Pierre: Le Dernier Amour de Madame de Marl-
borough. Paris, Georges Servant, n.d. 21.5 x 17 cm., marbled paper over boards. One of
330 copies. 45,000

*Y—JIVEfE. FEICEEBAR. NO5. REBDS 5,

SJIL—)ViE, T—)VRZ !
T7S5VRIVDOEEBIVREER
Laboureur, Jean-Emile (illus.) / Boulestin, X.-Marcel :
Dans les Flandres britanniques. Paris, Societe d’Edition
«Le Dorbon aine, British Expeditionary Force, Mai 1915 -
Janvier 1916. 33.5 x 26 cm., paperbound. 80,000
* BRI, BEBNREEDERE UTCEHESNZSTIL—IU
ET=IVREIVICEKD. BEED TS RUCOHBRSZHEWC
{EfR. ARMDIFERZINER. . BRE3BEBD DB,

ST —IVE, TI0ORy : I—=0TU—hDfcshDT—7H
Laboureur, Jean - Emile (illus.) / Giraudoux, J.: Fugues
sur Siegfried. Portrait de 'auteur par Gorvel, eaux-fortes

originales de Laboureur. Collection les Images du Temps.
Paris, Lapina, 1930. 20 x 14.5 cm., paperbound. 60,000 79) 80)

81) 82) 83)
FSwIE~YvIILSY EERE - XEEE

Guilac, Henri (illus.) / Mac Otlan, Pierre : Prochainement Ouverture de 62 Boutiques Littéraires. Dessinées par Henri

Guilac et présentées par P Mac Orlan. Paris, Simon Kra, 1925. 26.5 x 19.5 cm., pictorial wrapper, spine repaired, tear to a

plate. One of 1200 copies printed on velin Lafuma. 56,000

*7VU - R-DZI0 E=UPyo. 20-F)b. dbvy b I7UU— O30 b—FRADXZE EERZEBEICIET S A CHES. #BiRlE0
FNHRY 3D—/ILEE, K BiEdH. BRI KBNS,

T O R XRBHE

Vox, Maximilien : Diagnostics littéraires. Paris, Bernard Grasset, 1926. 26.5 x 19.5 cm., paperbound, spine repaired. One
of 325 copies. 45,000
*FXYF )T YU RS—)be HG.D TV AFDERZEEL UT25RDRY 3 D— V¥ EE. i, Fidr. RERSEDS 5,

NRT TPIVTRAT « ADEE 1922~2345F

Bedoc, Fred : Dans le fauteuil d’Alceste. Saison 1922-1923. Paris, Presses Francaises, n.d.(1923). 25 x 16.5 cm., paper-

bound. 38,000

k- TR, A -Ta—TJ1. SAIYVT Y NE BEPI Y v T - R—IVCERUEHHE - HFESOEE2H (5528:(FRY 3 D—
¥ R)ZINDD. .
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84)
F—RAFVE/ TSV #2158 BN

Austen, John (illus.) / France, Anatole : The Gods are Athirst. Translated by Alfred Allinson. London, John Lane, 1933.

24 x 16 cm., cloth, covers gilt, occasional minor foxing, small bookseller’s label. Signed by the artist.

* 3 BRIDCHEB KON ZRD D BElCT—ATVDYAV A,

UFv—RYY:I3V - F—RATFT (BRARER)

[Austen] Richardson, Dorothy : John Austen and the Inseparables. London, William
Jackson, 1930. 22.5 x 15.5 cm., cream cloth, spine gilt, t.e.g. One of 100 copies signed by the
author and the artist, with an original woodcut signed and numbered by the artist. 80,000

*EFE - BROUAVAREIED DB, A—ATVICKTA VBEKRUT V= AARRE 1 =T,

IV =8 TILT 4 v IBROLZEREE  GRER)

Arnoux, Guy (Illus.) / Kerdyk, Réne: Les Femmes de ce Temps. Paris, LEnseigne du

Masque d’or, 1915. 32 x 25.5 c¢m., pictorial boards, covers a little rubbed and soiled,

endpaper browned. One of 450 copies printed on Vergé paper. 46,000

*F IFRIFHLUERENOERY 3 D—)VRRI0OKZINSD D, EAEME. RHEDMEN - BN, BRULEE,
D)LY 2k ER L4508 S 5,

ZIL/—E OV -T—F- K- EVII)L: 7XAUAHDERR
Arnoux, Guy (illus.) / Boutet de Monvel, Roger: Nos Freres d’Amérique. Chez
Devambez. 12.5 x 17 cm., paperbound. 60,000

KT 4 VB, VI K- JUARODBREBITIRE

Bonfils, R. (illus.) / Regnier, H. de : Les Rencontres de M. de Bréot.
Paris, R. Kieffer, 1919. 29.5 x 20 cm., pictorial wrappers, uncut, corners
slightly worn. 38,000
* BRE ZSOFERERSH.

SaVE BV IvUR - F—UU— - TUTFSUDEDIHD
Dyl, Y.B.(illus.) / Pillet, R.: Les Oraisons Amoureuses de Jeanne-
Aurélie Grivolin, Lyonnaise. Paris, La Connaissance, 1926. 24.2 x 16.5
cm., paperbound. One of 384 copies printed on Annam (of a total
edition of 500). 80,000
*P—)l- FIMOBR - A 5R RL—5—. 7Lk D SHOTHERIEE S

DiFfcZIND D, . EAKRK. ZTEKZEERUC384ED D5,

88)
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90) FaASVIE/FS5—TJ—F RNDIHDELZ @R -T5vIRHR)

91)

92)

Dulac, Edmund (illus.)/ Quiller-Couch, A.T.: The Sleeping Beauty and Other Fairy Tales. From the Old French.

London, Hodder & Stoughton, n.d. (1910), Ist ed. 31.5 x 25.0 cm., bound in full red morocco with rich gilt decoration by

Bayntun-Riviere, marbled endpapers, gilt inside, t.e.g. One of the deluxe editon, printed in 1000 signed copies. 550,000

*TRYVR-7T25w (1882-1953) (T T AHBDIBIGERT. 0L HIBEDA FURTER Uc, A [V VT UII BRI EEFS—2
—FICKD T TV ADEFEDBEICT 15 v IDEPHIEFGZERZD. NT—EHAKMIIMK, HEOY IEE. K&, BRUY—T)UKER.
NAVEZY=UT 4 I-)VIEICLKDRERAN, BE, T1T7vIDYA 2 ARE.

FTASVIEKEOERE — I5VADEE—

Dulac, Edmund (illus.) : A Fairy Garland being Fairy Tales from the Old French. London, Cassell & Co., 1928. 29 x

23.5 cm., quarter vellum, t.e.g., uncut, spine soiled, endpaper browned, foxing. One of 1000 copies signed by the artist.
120,000

*MREAXEBURREZE®RR. BUTISLK K& 7VNOy b BN NOEE, AXVZHD. T2 v IDYA 2V ABREI00BDS 5,

FaSyIE/FI BEEDFE ULRR)
Dulac, Edmund (illus.) / Guyot, C. : La Toison d’or et quelques autres contes de la Gréce ancienne. Paris, H. Piazza,
1921. 30.5 x 23.5 cm., pictorial wrappers, uncut. One of 1300 copies. 66,000

*FUYTHEOLRICAOS—IARMIARZERA D, iz BAKE. MEN. ERWABMENGD.
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J—F - R-EVYSIT)VE: I X -F)ILY

Boutet de Monvel, M.: Jeanne d’Arc. Paris, Plon-Nourrit, n.d.(1896). 24.5 x 32 cm., pictorial cloth.

J—F - R-EVIIIVE A —HY  FADEISYF TR

80,000

Boutet de Monvel, Maurice (illus.) / Egan, Maurice Francis : Everybody’s Saint Francis. The Century Co, New York.

1912.22.5 x 16 cm., pictorial cloth, covers and spine slightly rubbed, foxing, ink inscriptions to titlepage.

30,000

*E—UR-T—=F - K- EYII)L(1851-1913) [F19EHCARN S20MHTCHNI TER UICFHEEZR. H5— 8K - £/ U 012K DRIRIRM7ZINER.

BAZDORENDN=R), Fif- & AMEN. IHBECLDAVIENE.

93) 94)

AR 7UTIWEVEREIBETERICTZADSE] (19195)

Andersen, Hans Christian / Loffler, Berthold (illus.) : Zwolf mit der Post. Wien,

Anton Schroll, 1919. 11 x 9.4 c¢m., pictorial boards, slightly rubbed, 12 illustrations

with calendar for 1919. 60,000

*FUWVWEDSFNE EDICEEFE(CE > TP OTCERTZD(B). 7VTIVEVDESEICT —2V T
BOEENTHISNDEZR - TEHRNILUNU S - U T5— (1874-1960) D12DEisEZ A e AL 25—,
BAERE., SBARRU,

DAIWT—- LA BOIREE
Crain, Walter : A Masque of Days. From the last essays of Elia. London, Cassell,
1901. 28.5 x 21.5 cm., cloth-backed boards, small spots to edges, exlibris. 30,000

PIVEFY EVIILA (R

Aldin, Cecil : Pickles. London, Henry Frowde and Hodder & Stoughton, [1909].

29.3 x 25.5 cm., cloth, edges a bit foxed, small hole in plate 17, some foxing to margins,

small stamp of number on front free endpaper, exlibris. 90,000

*ESUVEYOHE CARZE UYL - 77)LF > (1870—1935) [CKBDicd, PAB»IEFARDN
2T 5=V AR DEBRIEMA. 70XR%. HR—EPFIC/NEWLITEI 2 X156 mm), REIC—
B 2D DD EEHICRUREE,

ZalVrE NU— OV RY -4 TR @R

95)

96)

Nicholson, W. & W.E. Henley : London Types. Quatorzains by W.E.Henry. London, Heinemann, 1898. 34 x 29 cm., cloth-
backed pictorial boards, corners rubbed, endpapers foxed, small stamp of number on front free endpaper, exlibris. 100,000
*[PILT 7Ry MPIEO—RSEEITHSND DA U7 L 2LV VICEKD, OY RUDS TS FFBEANZRHUCESE, ARSI [1TRA

[EB[FHEFTED J[TEFED RIEE1BROAREICNAY U —C KD TIUHTHZRZ Do BYOXRAEMRE.

97)

BMEN. RRULAYZHDBREFE.

98)

i: A # T606-8204 REBHARXHEPTHIEISEM =075(721)7111¢%F) MAX075(781)6168
Eﬂ%) II ' R R TI101-0062 FREX#MEAKDS2-11-16 203(3293)5021 (%) FAX03(3293)5023
= E-mail (F#b)kyoto@rinsen.com (RR)tokyo@rinsen.com URL http://www.rinsen.com
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